Metropolitan Council
As of October 7, 2015

His Beatitude Metropolitan Tikhon

Archbishop of Washington and Metropolitan of All America and Canada

6850 North Hempstead Turnpike
Syosset, NY 11791
(516)922-0550

Email: metropolitan@oca.org

Officers of the Orthodox Church in America

Archpriest John A. Jillions (Chancellor)
10 Galway Place
Huntington, NY 11743-6229

Home: 516-549-2124

Archpriest Eric G. Tosi (Secretary)
140 Summers Street
Oyster Bay, NY 11771-3710

Home: 516-922-3504

Email: jjillions@oca.org Email: egtosi@oca.org
CH, ET, FD, IG CD, HR, IG, LE

Melanie Ringa (Treasurer)
29 Wellsville Avenue
New Milford, CT 06776-2720

Home: 860-210-7933
Email: mringa@oca.org

FD, FI

Members elected by All-American Council

Members elected at 16" AAC for Six-Year Term

Archpriest Chad Hatfield
27 Maria Lane
Yonkers, NY 10710-2007

Home: 914-337-3419
Work: 914-961-8313 ext 339
Email: hatfield@svots.edu

Maureen Jury
5921 Lennox Hill Drive
Plano, TX 75093-8054

Home: 972-403-0222
Email: jurydos@verizon.net

1G

CH, FI

Members elected at 18" AAC for Six-Year Term

Archpriest Anthonio Perdomo
520 West Rosemary Avenue
Pharr, TX 78577-0667

Home: 956-781-2388
Work: 956-781-6114
Email: padreantoniop@att.net

Katherine Vitko
6220 Loch Raven Drive
McLean, VA 22101-3133

Home: 925-667-6451
Email: kittyv70@gmail.com

CH, ET

HR, IG
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Members elected at 18" AAC for Three-Year Term

Archpriest Thomas Moore
634 Wren Road
Lexington, SC 29073-9106

Home: 803-318-6093
Email: frthomas@holyapostles.org

Larry Skvir
156 Whitemarsh Way
Delran, NJ 08075-2216

Home: 856-461-9474
Email: Iskvir@aol.com

CH, ET

FD, FI

Alternates elected at 18" AAC for T

hree-Year Term

Priest Elijah Mueller
110 East 55" Street
Chicago, IL 60615-5112

Home: 312-714-9775
Email: ElijahNMueller@sbcglobal.net

Michael Strelka
1809 North Ridge Avenue
Arlington, 1L60004-3748

Home:
Email: michael.strelka@gmail.com

Members Elec

ted by Diocese

Diocese of Alaska

Archpriest John Dunlop
414 Mission Road
Kodiak, AK 99615-6329

Home: 907-486-0950
Email: frjohn@sthermanseminary.org

Jeremy Pletnikoff
PO Box 71484
Fairbanks, AK 99707-1484

Home: 907-378-6818
Email: patrickjeremyp@yahoo.com

Fl

Albanian Archdiocese

Archpriest Joseph Gallick
3 Wildwood Drive
Southborough, MA 01772-1989

Home: 508-481-2028
Email: Jgall41080@aol.com

Donna Dimitri
1901 Beverly Road
Burlington, NJ 08016-1114

Cell: 609-685-1651
Email: donnadimitri@gmail.com

HR

LE

Bulgarian Diocese

Priest Martin Watt
1411 Wilson Avenue
Ames, IA 50010-5463

Home: 515-337-1192
Email: frmarty@amesorthodox.org

Esteban Vazquez

11319 Grand Oak Drive

Apt 13

Grand Blanc, M1 48439-1263

Home: 810-875-4417
Email: voxstefani@yahoo.com

FI, 1G

ET



mailto:lskvir@aol.com
mailto:ElijahNMueller@sbcglobal.net
mailto:michael.strelka@gmail.com
mailto:frjohn@sthermanseminary.org
mailto:patrickjeremyp@yahoo.com
mailto:Jgall41080@aol.com
mailto:donnadimitri@gmail.com
mailto:frmarty@amesorthodox.org
mailto:voxstefani@yahoo.com

Archdiocese of Canada

Archpriest Anatoliy Melnyk
1175 rue Champlain
Montreal, QC H2L 2R7
Canada

Office: 514-522-2801
Email: montreal.sobor@gmail.com

Deacon Justin Mitchell

6500 Route Transcanadienne, Bureau 400
Pointe Claire, QC H9R 0A5

Canada

Home: 438-995-3490
Email: frjustinmitchell@gmail.com

Diocese of Eastern Pennsylvania

Priest James Weremedic
3630 Browning Lane
Bethlehem, PA 18017-1504

Home: 610-866-6057
Cell: 570-764-4323
Email: frjamesw@hotmail.com

David Yeosock, P.E.
40 S. Main Street
Plains, PA 18705-1915
Cell: 570-760-8259

Email: dmyeosock@comcast.net

ET, IG FD, IG

Diocese of Midwest

Archpriest Alexander Kuchta Robert Graban

7 Cumberland Court 29541 Oakview Street

Cary, IL 60013-1912

Home: 847-516-6025
Email: akyxta@owc.net

Livonia, MI 48154-4463

Cell: 313-702-1300
Email: RGraban@yahoo.com

CH,CM

Fl, 1G

Diocese of New England

Priest Robert F. Dick Il
34 Fairfield Street
Maynard, MA 01754-1743

Office; 978-897-4364
Email: rfd2@earthlink.net

David Zavednak
65 Hyla Lane
Northford, CT 06472-1247

Home: 203-484-4071
Cell: 203-215-1792
Email: dzaved@comcast.net

FI IG
Diocese of New York and New Jerse
Archpriest John Shimchick Open

24 Colmar Road
Cherry Hill, NJ 08002-1206

Home: 609-315-2894
Office: 856-665-2491
Email: FrJS@aol.com

Romanian Archdiocese
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Open

| Open

Diocese of South

Priest Joseph Lucas

8510 NW 138"

Terr Apt 1902

Miami Lakes, FL 33016-6593

Home: 305-332-4454
Email: joseph.lucas@yahoo.com

Angela Parks, esq

Director of Regulatory Programs
Alabama State Bar

PO Box 671

Montgomery, AL 36101-0671

Work: 334-269-1515
Email: angela.parks@aol.com

HR

LE

Archdiocese of Washington

Priest John Vitko
6220 Loch Raven Drive
McLean, VA 22101-3403

Home: 925-667-6451
Email: john.vitko@gmail.com

Elizabeth Mikhalevsky
309 Yoakum Parkway #611
Alexandria, VA 22304-3931

Home: 571-483-0388
Email: lisamik56@gmail.com

FD

CH, HR

Diocese of West

Archpriest John J. Dresko
1747 Crystal Downs Ave
Las Vegas, NV 89123-2413

Cell: 860-833-4921
Email: fatherjohn@Ilasvegasorthodox.com

Wesley J. Smith, Esq
19525 Barlow Court
Castro Valley, CA 04546-3205

Cell: 510-501-6642
Email: wesley@discovery.org

FD, FI, HR

LE

Diocese of Western Pennsylvania

Archpriest William Evansky
158 Pilgrim Drive
Sewickley, PA 15143-8709

Cell: 412-855-1307
Email: frbill158@verizon.net

Dr. John Schultz
11 Ralston Lane
Weirton, WV 26062-5535

Cell: 304-479-5071

Home: 304-748-1223
Office: 304-723-3967
Email: jpswv@comcast.net

Committee Codes:

CH = Charity

ET = Ethics

FD = Financial Development
FI = Finance/Investment

HR = Human Resources
IA = Internal Auditors

IG = Internal Governance
LE = Legal

Bold/Italic = chairperson



mailto:joseph.lucas@yahoo.com
mailto:angela.parks@aol.com
mailto:john.vitko@gmail.com
mailto:fatherjohn@lasvegasorthodox.com
mailto:wesley@discovery.org
mailto:frjohnreeves@comcast.net
mailto:oneuschurch@yahoo.com

